Facts at a Glance Fall Term 2014, Fourth Week

Enrollment
Undergraduates 20,569
Graduates 3,612
TOTAL 24,181
Full time: 21,585 Parttime: 2,596
Continuing Education
(included in total also) 728

Enrollment by School or College

Architecture & Allied Arts 1,511
Arts & Sciences 13,587
Business Administration 3,847
Education 1,515
Journalism 2,138
Law 443
Music 431
Interdisciplinary Studies 46
Unclassified or nonmatric. 663
Sex
Male
Undergraduates 9,831 (47.8%)
Graduates 1,712 (47.4%)
TOTAL 11,543 (47.7%)
Age

Median, undergraduates
Median, graduates

Median, freshmen
Median, all
Ethnic Identity

Asian 1,284
African-American 483
Hispanic 2,043
Native American 162
Native Hawaii/Pac Island 99
Multi-racial 1,330

Ethnic minorities 5,401
White, non-Hispanic 15,102
International 3,135

Unknown 543

6.2%
56.2%
15.9%

6.3%

8.8%

1.8%

1.8%

0.2%

2.7%

Female

10,738 (52.2%)
1,900 (52.6%)
12,638 (52.3%)

20.8
27.6
18.8
21.2

22.3%

Residency

Oregon Resident
Nonresidents

12,603 52.1%
11,578 47.9%

Geographic Origin
Alaska........... 77
Arizona......... 163
California...... 4,893 Central, NE.......... 446
Colorado....... 313 Central, SE........... 50
Hawaii.......... 243  Central, NW........ 229
Idaho............. 123  Central, SW......... 275
Montana....... 68 Mid-Atlantic........ 199
Nevada......... 167 New England....... 150
New Mexico.. 56  South Atlantic..... 357
Oregon......... 12,056 Other US............. 10
Utah.............. 80 Othercountries... 3,393
Washington.. 804
Wyoming...... 29

International Students
Enrollment:
Number of countries represented:
10 countries with greatest enroliment:

3,135 13.0%

97

China, Saudi Arabia, Republic of Korea, Japan, Taiwan,

Canada, Brazil, Kuwait, India, Hong Kong

Entering Freshmen

Male
Female
TOTAL

High School mean grade point average:
SAT mean score (critical reading + math):

Previous Attendance

New
Continuing or returning

1,718
2,177
3,895

3.58
1,108

6,482
17,699

Majors
This term, matriculated students are pursuing
degreesin 135 different majors. Among
Freshmen, 28.5% have not declared a major. For
undergraduates, the most popular majors are:

Pre-Business Administration 11.6%
Psychology 6.0%
Human Physiology 5.4%
Business Administration 4.8%
Biology 4.4%
Degrees Conferred 2013-2014
Baccalaureate 4,667
Masters 946
Doctoral 354
Certificates 120

Course Enrollment by Headcount

TOTAL 90,211
Continuing Education

(included in total) 3,974
Undergraduate 77,607
Graduate 11,684
Community Education 920

Course Enrollment by Credit Hours

TOTAL 325,443
Full-Time Equivalency* 22,769
Continuing Education

(included in total) 14,332
000-399 Courses 241,647
400-499 Courses 43,324
500+ Courses 40,472

*FTE calculation:
Credit taken by undergraduate students is divided
by 15. Credit taken by masters, post-baccalaureate
graduate, and nonadmitted graduate students is
divided by 12; credit taken by doctoral students is
divided by 9; credit taken by law students is
divided by 14.



