Facts at a Glance Fall Term 2014, Fourth Week

Enrollment

Undergraduates	20,569
Graduates	3,612
TOTAL	24,181

Full time: 21,585 Part time: 2,596
Continuing Education
(included in total also) 728

Enrollment by School or College

Architecture & Allied Arts	1,511	6.2%
Arts & Sciences	13,587	56.2%
Business Administration	3,847	15.9%
Education	1,515	6.3%
Journalism	2,138	8.8%
Law	443	1.8%
Music	431	1.8%
Interdisciplinary Studies	46	0.2%
Unclassified or nonmatric.	663	2.7%

Sex

	<u>Male</u>	<u>Female</u>
Undergraduates	9,831 (47.8%)	10,738 (52.2%)
Graduates	1,712 (47.4%)	1,900 (52.6%)
TOTAL	11,543 (47.7%)	12,638 (52.3%)

Age

Median, undergraduates	20.8
Median, graduates	27.6
Median, freshmen	18.8
Median, all	21.2

Ethnic Identity

trinic raentity		
Asian	1,284	
African-American	483	
Hispanic	2,043	
Native American	162	
Native Hawaii/Pac Island	99	
Multi-racial	1,330	
Ethnic minorities	5,401	22.3%
White, non-Hispanic	15,102	
International	3,135	
Unknown	543	

Residency

Oregon Resident	12,603	52.1%
Nonresidents	11,578	47.9%

Geographic Origin

Alaska	77		
Arizona	163		
California	4,893	Central, NE	446
Colorado	313	Central, SE	50
Hawaii	243	Central, NW	229
Idaho	123	Central, SW	275
Montana	68	Mid-Atlantic	199
Nevada	167	New England	150
New Mexico	56	South Atlantic	357
Oregon	12,056	Other US	10
Utah	80	Other countries	3,393
Washington	804		
Wyoming	29		
_			

International Students

Enronnent.	3,133	13.07
Number of countries represented:	97	
10 countries with greatest enrollment	:	
China, Saudi Arabia, Republic of Korea,	Japan, Ta	iwan,
Canada, Brazil, Kuwait, India, Hong Kon	g	

Entering Freshmen

Male	1,718
Female	2,177
TOTAL	3,895
High School mean grade point average:	3.58
SAT mean score (critical reading + math):	1,108

Previous Attendance

New	6,482
Continuing or returning	17,699

Majors

This term, matriculated students are pursuing degrees in 135 different majors. Among Freshmen, 28.5% have not declared a major. For undergraduates, the most popular majors are:

Pre-Business Administration	11.6%
Psychology	6.0%
Human Physiology	5.4%
Business Administration	4.8%
Biology	4.4%

Degrees Conferred 2013-2014

Baccalaureate	4,667
Masters	946
Doctoral	354
Certificates	120

Course Enrollment by Headcount

TOTAL	90,211
Continuing Education	
(included in total)	3,974
Undergraduate	77,607
Graduate	11,684
Community Education	920

Course Enrollment by Credit Hours

TOTAL	325,443
Full-Time Equivalency*	22,769
Continuing Education	
(included in total)	14,332
000-399 Courses	241,647
400-499 Courses	43,324
500+ Courses	40,472

*FTE calculation:

Credit taken by undergraduate students is divided by 15. Credit taken by masters, post-baccalaureate graduate, and nonadmitted graduate students is divided by 12; credit taken by doctoral students is divided by 9; credit taken by law students is divided by 14.